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State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northwest District Office
347 North Dunbridge Rd. 	 TELE: (419) 52-8461 FAX: (419) 352-8468	 Ted Strickland, Governor
Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398

www.epa.ahio.gov Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor
Chris Korleski, Director

Re:	 Williams County
Oakwood MHP
Community Water System
PWSID#0H8601212

July 1, 2010
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Mr. Steve Faflski, COO
Jamison Management Company
1025 West Maple Road, Suite B-4
Birmingham, Michigan 48009
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Dear Mr. Faliski:

Ohio EPA received the 2009 consumer Confidence Report (CCR) for the Oakwood MHP
on June 28 2010. The CCR was reviewed for the required content. Based on our review, the Oakwood
MHP public water system is in violation of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rules 3745-96-01 through
04 for failure to comply with the CCR requirements. The following violation was noted:

The required source water information was missing,

Be sure to correct the violations as needed in your next CCR. As a reminder, the CCR for calendar year
2010 must be sent to your customers by no later than July 1, 2011. A copy of the CCR and a completed
Certification Form must be submitted to the NWDO by July 1, 2011.

The CCR template and instruction guide is accessible on our website at www.epa.ohio.gov/ddagw.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, or any other matter involving your water system, please
feel free to contact me at this office (419) 373-3089 or via email atjilLschiefer@epa.state.oh.us .

Sincerely,

4oU
j ill A. Schiefer
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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ec: Eric Kurfis, ORC
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